

**Options Clearing Corporation** 125. S. Franklin Street, Suite 1200 Chicago, IL 60606 312 322 6200 | theocc.com

January 15, 2025

As we prepare for the forthcoming Ovation launch, we will send periodic notifications to inform you of updates to key Ovation resources and <a href="mailto:transformation-website">transformation website</a> content.

## **External Testing Timelines**

 Updated external testing timelines are now available. <u>Click here</u> to download the latest version (updated January 3).

## **Documentation for External Testing**

 Issues Identified from External Testing lists functionality that is not available in external testing. The list of unavailable functionalities has been updated. (<u>Issues Identified from External Testing Edition 4.0</u> on myocc.com)

## **Clearing Member Documentation Updates**

- ENCORE-to-Ovation UI Mapping maps the ENCORE system user interface to the Ovation platform user interface. The document has been updated to include the windows that are expected to be available to Clearing Members in Beta 3 testing in January 2025. (ENCORE-to-Ovation UI Mapping Edition 2.0 on myocc.com)
- Changes and Enhancements for Clearing Members provides a summary of changes and enhancements to clearing, risk and data processing in the Ovation platform. The document has been updated to

reflect the latest process changes. (<u>Ovation Platform – Changes and Enhancements for Clearing Members Edition 1.2</u>).

Clearing and Risk Data Layout Changes Summary and DDS Trades, Positions, and E&A Output Guide have been updated to indicate that Assignment DDS messages in the Ovation platform do not include the Strike Multiplier (StrkMult) tag (<u>Ovation Platform – Clearing and Risk</u> <u>Data Layout Changes Summary Edition 1.7</u> and <u>Ovation Platform – DDS</u> <u>Trades, Positions, and E&A Output Guide Edition 1.4</u>)

We will continue to provide notice of any changes or pertinent information you may need to prepare for testing.

If you have any questions, please contact <a href="Ovation@theocc.com">Ovation@theocc.com</a>, or visit the <a href="transformation website">transformation website</a>, which will continue to house all of the necessary resources and updates related to the Ovation launch.